### 505874728 01/21/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5921556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCUS J. RANUM	01/28/2013
RON GULA	01/30/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TENABLE NETWORK SECURITY, INC.	
Street Address:	7063 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21046	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16748533

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-621-7140

**Email:** meo.docket@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TNS-0101-CON-CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET SHORTLIDGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Shortlidge/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TNS-0101-CON-CON\_Assn\_as-filed\_2018-12-05#page1.tif source=TNS-0101-CON-CON\_Assn\_as-filed\_2018-12-05#page2.tif

PATENT 505874728 REEL: 051574 FRAME: 0949

#### **Assignment**

WHEREAS, Marcus J. Ranum, a United States citizen, residing at 93 Crowsfoot Lane, Morrisdale, Pennsylvania 16848 and Ron Gula, a United States citizen, residing at 2152 Grant Farm Court, Marriottsville, Maryland 21104 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

# "System and Method for Strategic Anti-Malware Monitoring"

described in United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/668,278, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 5, 2012, and further described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/692,200, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2012 claiming priority to the aforesaid United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/668,278, and

WHEREAS, Tenable Network Security, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 7063 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Columbia, Maryland 21046 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, relssues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

Page 1 of 2

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Marcus J. Ranum

JAV 28 18

Ron Gula

JOM 30 2013